CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT Tara Goble
PHONE
PHONE
CAC No. Extl: 219-865-6447
E-MAIL
ADDRESS. tara cold-Call

	Clara Carra II C	NAME: Tala Go		F15	
	yers Glaros Group, LLC D5 Broadway	PHONE (AIC, No. Ext): 219-865-6447 FAX (AIC, No.: 219-865-6443			
Ma	rrillville IN 46410	E-MAIL ADDRESS: tara.go			
,,,,,	Ittiiviic ii 40410			RDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
	· ·	INSURER A: Selec			12572
INSU	ONTHELE-01				
	The Level Fence & Deck, Inc	INSURER B : Selective Ins Co S Carolina			19259
	440 Lemoore St.	INSURER C:			
Ce	dar Lake IN 46303	INSURER D:			
		INSURER E :			
	· O.	INSURER F:			
CO	VERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 439754893	REVISION NUMBER:			
CI	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HA DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION RETIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORD KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY CONTRA ED BY THE POLIC BEEN REDUCED E	CT OR OTHER CIES DESCRIBE BY PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO WHICH THIS
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EF	F POLICY EXP	LIMIT	rs
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY S 2457394	7/20/2023	3 7/20/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	s 1,000,000
l i	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		1	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 500,000
		1		MED EXP (Any one person)	s 15.000
		1		PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
1 8		1		GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- LOC LOC				
		1		PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
	OTHER:			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY S 2457394	7/20/2023	3 7/20/2024	(Ea accident)	
	X ANY AUTO			BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS	_ "		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	-
	X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s
		\mathcal{A} .	I.		s
	UMBRELLALIAB OCCUR	44	1	EACH OCCURRENCE	s
1	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	17	x2	AGGREGATE	s
	DED RETENTIONS		7/		5
8	WORKERS COMPENSATION WIC GORROOD	7/20/2023	7/20/2024	PER OIH-	i
A	ND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	1720120ES	I IZGILGE !	F.L. FACH ACCIDENT	s 500,000
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N N/A				
	(Mandatory in Ntl) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		16	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	15 11 11
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 500,000
				0,	
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be attached if s	nore space is requir	red)	
Car	pentry, Specialty Fencing & Decks			40	
GINA PIMEN RECORDS				2024-009	764
		STATE OF I	NDIANA		
		LAKE CO		1:47 PM 20:	24 Mar 20
	R		LAKE COUNTY 1:47 PM 2024 Mar 28 CORDED AS PRESENTED		
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION			
CEI	TIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATIC	/IX		
	Lake County Plan Commission	THE EXPIRAT	ION DATE TH	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE C EREOF, NOTICE WILL I CY PROVISIONS.	ANCELLED BEFORE BE DELIVERED IN
	2293 N, Main St,	AUTHORIZED REPRE	SENTATIVE		
1	Crown Point IN 46307	[] / AU)			

PRODUCER